09-10-2004



8.30.04

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissione	er of Palents and Trademarks F	Pease moord the atta	thed original do	cuments or con-	v thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)					
Peter Chen		Name Of		-	
Kevin Hui-Lien Lee		internal Addr	ess		
Jungkun Lee Additional name(s) of conveying party(e	s) allached? 🚉 Yes 🔙 No				}
3. Nature of conveyance:		e was was an an an an an an an an			-
Assignment Assignment	😭 Merger	Stree: Address 90 Newfield Avenu		ioniio I	
Security Agreement	-	Siree: Addre	ss Doomew	Tieid A	venue
Other	<b></b>	City <b>Edis</b>	on s	tate: N.T	<sub>7in</sub> 08
Execution Date: August 6, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		Additional name	(s) & address(es	attached? L	Yes Q
					8/30/
If this document is being filed	together with a new appli			ne application	1 (5)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Patent No	) (S)		
Ę. Nie	Additional numbers at		<del></del>		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed	6 Total number	of applicatio		
concerning document should  Name: Daniel Kirsh	o whom correspondence be mailed ner, Esq.		of application		
concerning document should  Name: Daniel Kirsh  Internal Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed ner, Esq.	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37	of application	s 4	0.00
concerning document should  Name: Daniel Kirsh  Internal Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed ner, Esq.	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37	of application  CFR 3 41)  ded to be cha	s 4	0.00
concerning document should Name: Daniel Kirsh Internal Address:	e 18 South	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37 Enclosed	of application  CFR 3 41)  ded to be chased to be chas	rged to depo	0.00
concerning document should Name: Daniel Kirsh Internal Address:  Street Address: 199 Rout	e 18 South  J Zip 08816	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37 Enclosed Authoriz 6 Deposit accord	of application  CFR 3 41)  ded to be chased to be chas	rged to depo	0.00
Concerning document should  Name: Daniel Kirsh  Internal Address: 199 Rout  Street Address: 199 Rout  East Brunswick City: State: N  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	e 18 South  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37 2 Enclosed Authoriz 6 Deposit acco	of application  CFR 3 41)  ded to be cha  bunt number  e copy of this pa	rged to depo	0.00
concerning document should Name: Daniel Kirsh Internal Address:  Street Address: 199 Rout  East Brunswick City: State: N  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original	e 18 South  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing document	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37 2 Enclosed Authoriz 6 Deposit acco	of application  CFR 3 41)  ded to be cha  bunt number  e copy of this pa	rged to depo	0.00
Concerning document should  Name: Daniel Kirsh  Internal Address: 199 Rout  Street Address: 199 Rout  East Brunswick City: State: N  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	e 18 South  DO NOT US  and belief, the foregoing document  Esq.	6 Total number 7 Total fee (37 2 Enclosed Authoriz 6 Deposit acco	of application  CFR 3 41)  ded to be cha  bunt number  e copy of this pa	rged to depo	0.00

Docket Number: OIC-55

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We,
Peter Chen, 7 Leparc Drive, West Windsor, NJ 08550
Kevin Hui-Lien Lee, 22 Hyde Park Drive, East Brunswick, NJ 08816
Jungkun Lee, 18 Mayerick Court, Edison, NJ 08820
hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new ornamental design entitled WALL FILE
[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, application number  [ x ] for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith, and
Whereas, Officemate International Corp. of Edison, New Jersey, USA herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 90 Newfield Avenue, Edison, NJ 08837 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of tygust_, 2004, at Edison  Signature.
State of MEW JENSEY County of MONMOUTH
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 674 day of 40047, 2004.
Notary Public
Seal:

JU CHIEH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0614

Executed this by the day of August, 2004, at Edison
Signature: Will Signature:
State of NEW Janset County of MONMOUTH
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of AUGUST, 2004.  Notary Public
Seal:  JU CHIEH  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commission Expires 12/17/2007
Executed this 6th day of August, 2004, at Edison  Signature: Quing Kun Ly
Signature: Jungkus Ly
State of MEN JENSEY County of MONMOUTH
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 674 day of 406057, 2004.

Seal:

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004** 

JU CHIEH NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0615